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UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPIUNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIAUNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITYOLEMISSOHIO STATE UNIVERSITYINSTITUTION
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1 UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI

2 GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTION

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

OLEMISS

SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS

VA MEDICAL CENTER

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY
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0.4%
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0.4%
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Top Institutions
For graduates who reported they were continuing their education, here are the top institutions:
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IMPACT ON MISSISSIPPI

NORMAN REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM

NEW BERLIN CUSD #16

MYRTLE ATTENDANCE CENTER

MUSTARD SEED NONPROFIT

MURRAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUGSHOTS GRILL AND BAR

MUELLER COPPER TUBE

MTS

MISSISSIPPI INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING

MISSISSIPPI BUREAU OF NARCOTICS

MISSISSIPPI ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE

MILITARY-VETERANS ADVOCACY

MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL

MEDICAL PLAZA ON HARPER

MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL

MAGNOLIA REGIONAL HEALTH CENTER

MADISON COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

LEVEL ACCESS

LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEBONHEUR CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAFAYETTE HIGH SCHOOL

KING SAUD UNIVERSITY

KING SAUD BIN ABDULAZIZ UNIVERSITY FOR HEALTH SCIENCES

KIEWIT
JUDGE THOMAS BROTHERS, 6TH CIRCUIT COURT NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

JP CORP GENERAL CONTRACTORS

JOHNSON CITY MEDICAL CENTER

JOHNSON AND JOHNSON

JIM YAWN

JAMES A. HALEY VETERANS’ HOSPITAL

JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

JACKSON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES

IVAN MEFFORD FORT BEND PREMIER CARE

INVITATION MAGAZINES INTEL CORPORATION

INGOMAR ATTENDANCE CENTER

HOT YOGA PLUS

HOMECARE PLUS INC

HIGHER VISIBILITY

HID GLOBAL

GV SONNY MONTGOMERY VA MEDICAL CENTER

GRANT THORNTON LLP FIRST BAPTIST SCHOOL

FETCHT

FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES

FEDEX

FANATISC INC.

FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER- CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER

FACTORIAL ENERGY

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC EMORY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

EMBRY RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY

ELLIOTT PENN LLC

ELI LILLY

EDCO CLOSING & TITLE SERVICES

DUKE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

DISTRICT FIVE SCHOOLS OF SPARTANBURG COUNTY

DEUTSCH-AMERIKANISCHES INSTITUT HEIDELBERG

DESTINATION DC

DESOTO FAMILY COUNSELING CENTER

DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOLS

DELTA AIR LINES

DE MARIA, DEKOZAN & WHITE

CVS HEALTH

CVS

CURRIE JOHNSON AND MYERS

CRU

CROSSCOUNTRY CONSULTING

CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILLY, INC.

CORR FLIGHTS

COMPLETE HEALTH ECONOMICS AND OUTCOMES RESEARCH SOLUTIONS

COMMUNITY HEALTH NETWORK

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENTCLIFTON LARSON ALLEN LLP

CLEVELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLEVELAND CLINIC CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CITY YEAR

CINCINNATI REDS

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF MICHIGAN
CHI ST VINCENT INFIRMARY

CHARTER ROAD HOSPITALITY

CARMODY LAW FIRM

CARL ALBERT STATE COLLEGE

CAMPBELL DELONG LLP

CAMP OZARK

CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BRIDGESTONE

BLUE MOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

BIOGEN

BERNARD HEALTH

BEN GRIFFITH

BEHAVIORAL SPECIALISTS OF LOUISIANA

BBDO

BAYLOR SCOTT AND WHITE HEALTH

BARBERS HILL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

AWESOME REI

ATHLETICO PHYSICAL THERAPY

ASSOCIATED AGENCY

ANHEUSER BUSCH
AMORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALCORN SCHOOL DISTRICTAISHEALTHCARE

ADVENTHEALTH CELEBRATION

ACTIONLINK
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1 UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI

2 KPMG

3 ERNST AND YOUNG LLP

4 WALGREENS PHARMACY

5 DELOITTE AND TOUCHE LLP

WALMART

7 OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

8 BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

GRENADA SCHOOL DISTRICT

HCA HEALTHCARE

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PONTOTOC COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RANKIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TUPELO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER

16 BDO USA LLP

COLLIERVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

EAST TALLAHATCHIE SCHOOL DISTRICT

INCORTA, INC

KROGER

LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MADISON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MERIDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

MISSISSIPPI BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER

NORTH MISSISSIPPI REGIONAL CENTER (NMRC)

NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP (PWC)

SENATOBIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI

30 ACTIONLINK

ADVENTHEALTH CELEBRATION

AISHEALTHCARE

ALCORN SCHOOL DISTRICT

AMORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ANHEUSER BUSCH

ASSOCIATED AGENCY

ATHLETICO PHYSICAL THERAPY

AWESOME REI

BARBERS HILL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BAYLOR SCOTT AND WHITE HEALTH

BBDO

BEHAVIORAL SPECIALISTS OF LOUISIANA

BEN GRIFFITH

BERNARD HEALTH

BIOGEN

BLUE MOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
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Top Employers
For graduates who reported they were employed, here are the top employers:

1 30

Rank of Count to Show ..
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BIOGEN

BLUE MOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

BRIDGESTONE

CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CAMP OZARK

CAMPBELL DELONG LLP

CARL ALBERT STATE COLLEGE

CARMODY LAW FIRM

CHARTER ROAD HOSPITALITY

CHI ST VINCENT INFIRMARY

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF MICHIGAN

CINCINNATI REDS

CITY YEAR

CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLEVELAND CLINIC

CLEVELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN LLP

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

COMMUNITY HEALTH NETWORK

COMPLETE HEALTH ECONOMICS AND OUTCOMES RES..

CORR FLIGHTS

CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILLY, INC.

CROSSCOUNTRY CONSULTING

CRU

CURRIE JOHNSON AND MYERS

CVS

CVS HEALTH

DE MARIA, DEKOZAN & WHITE

DELTA AIR LINES

DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOLS

DESOTO FAMILY COUNSELING CENTER

DESTINATION DC

DEUTSCH-AMERIKANISCHES INSTITUT HEIDELBERG

DISTRICT FIVE SCHOOLS OF SPARTANBURG COUNTY

DUKE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

EDCO CLOSING & TITLE SERVICES

ELI LILLY

ELLIOTT PENN LLC

EMBRY RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY

EMORY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC

FACTORIAL ENERGY

FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER- CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER

FANATISC INC.

FEDEX
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For graduates who reported they were employed, here are the top employers:

1 30

Rank of Count to Show ..



30
FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES

FETCHT

FIRST BAPTIST SCHOOL

GRANT THORNTON LLP

GV SONNY MONTGOMERY VA MEDICAL CENTER

HID GLOBAL

HIGHER VISIBILITY

HOMECARE PLUS INC

HOT YOGA PLUS

INGOMAR ATTENDANCE CENTER

INTEL CORPORATION

INVITATION MAGAZINES

IVAN MEFFORD FORT BEND PREMIER CARE

JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES

JACKSON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

JAMES A. HALEY VETERANS’ HOSPITAL

JIM YAWN

JOHNSON AND JOHNSON

JOHNSON CITY MEDICAL CENTER

JP CORP GENERAL CONTRACTORS

JUDGE THOMAS BROTHERS, 6TH CIRCUIT COURT NAS..

KIEWIT

KING SAUD BIN ABDULAZIZ UNIVERSITY FOR HEALTH ..

KING SAUD UNIVERSITY

LAFAYETTE HIGH SCHOOL

LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEBONHEUR CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEVEL ACCESS

MADISON COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

MAGNOLIA REGIONAL HEALTH CENTER

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL

MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEDICAL PLAZA ON HARPER

MGM RESORTS INTERNATIONAL

MILITARY-VETERANS ADVOCACY

MISSISSIPPI ATTORNEY GENERALS OFFICE

MISSISSIPPI BUREAU OF NARCOTICS

MISSISSIPPI INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING

MTS

MUELLER COPPER TUBE

MUGSHOTS GRILL AND BAR

MURRAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUSTARD SEED NONPROFIT

MYRTLE ATTENDANCE CENTER

NEW BERLIN CUSD #16
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0.3%
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MYRTLE ATTENDANCE CENTER

NEW BERLIN CUSD #16

NORMAN REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM

NORTH MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER

NORTH SUNFLOWER MEDICAL CENTER

NORTHEAST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE

NST LAW FIRM

NTANDEM

OAK RIDGE INSTITUTE FOR SCIENCE AND EDUCATION

OCEAN SPRINGS LUMBER COMPANY LLC

OMAK SCHOOL DISTRICT

PASS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

PEDIATRIC HAVEN

PH PARTNERS

PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT (PPD)

PONTOTOC CITY SCHOOLS

PRIME MEDICINE

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

RECLAIMED PROJECT

RELIABLE EQUIPMENT LLC

RENASANT BANK

RESOLUTE FP

RICE AND SPICE

ROSS AND YERGER

SEASIDE ASSOCIATED STORES

SELF EMPLOYED

SHELTERING ARMS INSTITUTE

SRM CONCRETE, LLC

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

STEPP SAVER PHARMACY

SUMMIT

SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

TCSD

TELEPHONICS CORPORATION

TEXTRON AVIATION

THE BRITISH SCHOOL CARACAS

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MD ANDERSON CANCER CE..

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

TRACE REHABILITATION HOUSTON

TRANE TECHNOLOGIES

TRG

UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS

UNITED STATES NAVY

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

UNIVERSITY OF EVANSVILLE

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF GUYANA
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For graduates who reported they were employed, here are the top employers:
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UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF GUYANA

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI MUSEUM

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA HEALTH UNIVERSIT..

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER

UNIVERSITY PRESS OF MISSISSIPPI

UNVIERSITY OF MINNESOTA

US FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION (FDA)

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

VARSITY SPIRIT

VERANA HEALTH

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS

VISHAL BAROT

WALTER ANDERSON MUSEUM OF ART

WARREN FINANCIAL SERVICE & ASSOCIATES, INC

WATKINS UIBERALL

WCCS, INC.

WEAVER AND TIDWELL

WHITLEY PENN, LLP

WORCESTER STATE UNIVERSITY

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%
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